GTS Deployment Plan for V 1.4.5.1 and Checklists
Purpose

This document is to describe the steps for deployment of the Grants Tracking System for Version 1.4.5.1. It starts with the shutdown of the production GTS system and ends with Version 1.4.5.1 fully deployed.
GTS Version 1.4.5.1 will contain the following system Changes and software requirements.

1. BIA FIFO - Split change when tribe move
a. Software Update for BIA HCS Change transaction.

.
Background

The GTS system is an operational system for the management of safety grants at NHTSA. The GTS deployment is part of an overall deployment process that includes the following:

1. Planning and coordination with project resources, stakeholders, operations group and key outside resources, 
2. Development of a deployment schedule, 

3. Development of this deployment plan, 
4. Distribution of the deployment plan,

5. Execution and documentation of the deployment (Hard Copy)

The system deployment is planned to occur on the schedule shown below:
I. GTS Software Upgrade – Tuesday 9/9/2008 11:30PM EST.
The PL/SQL files for deployment are located in IWEB7\GTS\CM\Version_1_4_5\To_Deploy_1.
Contact Information
	Name
	Role
	Phone

	John Wintermute
	GTS Project Manager (PM)

	(202) 366-4945 desk

(202) 253-0832 cell
John.wintermute@dot.gov

	Jan Pugh
	Financial Systems Program Lead (FSPL)
	(202) 493-0077

Jan.pugh@dot.gov

	Sue Ryan
	Grants Management Program Lead (GMPL)
	(202) 366-2715

Susan.ryan@dot.gov

	Kathy Notley
	DELPHI Support Lead (DELPHI)
	(405) 954-1510
Kathy.CTR.Notley@FAA.gov

	Irina Tarasova
	User Notification Lead (UNL)

	(301) 366-0128


	Cindy Wen
	Lead Technical Resource (LTR)


	(240) 602-5858 cell
(202) 366-8096 desk

Xin.Wen@dot.gov

	Jean Yangue
	System DBA (DBA)
	(240) 441-3323 cell
(202) 366-1661 desk

jean.yangue@dot.gov

	Sangeeta Saraf
	e-Management PM
	(703) 927-9385 Cell

(202) 366-3127 desk

Sangeeta.Saraf@dot.gov

	Catrina Wright-Burgess
	e-Management Back up 
	(202)297-2284 Cell

	Dave Roberts
	e-Management Infrastructure Team Lead
	(202) 361-8979 Cell

(410) 846-5430 Home

List-nhtsa-infrastructure@dot.gov



Activity Checklist
System:

Grants Tracking System


Version:

GTS V1.4.5.1
Date:


September 9, 2008
Checklist Steps

I. Deploy Software Change
I.1. Complete the Back End/ Oracle Deployment per the following list.

I.1.1. With the new Version 1.4.5.1 code, run the following package re-creation scripts:

I.1.1.1. DBENTRY.pks

I.1.1.2. DBENTRY.pkb 

I.1.1.3. GTS2DELPHI.pks 

I.1.1.4. GTS2DELPHI.pkb
I.2. Re-compile all Packages.

I.3. Re-compile Procedures.

I.4. Re-compile Functions.

I.5. Re-compile Views.

I.6. Check the system by logging in and posting a transaction.  

I.7. Verify with TOAD that the production GTS database recorded the login and transaction. 
Ad-Hoc Activity Report

Checklist: 

Date:



Submitter:
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